
    

FFQ Chalon. 2d 
Davies print in 
dull ultramarine 
(very scarce 
shade). Used. 
3¾ good 
margins. 
CP A2d(5). 

 Price 

$1350 

 

O/S Price 

$1173.91 

 

13049 

 

     

FFQ Chalon. 
1/- London 
print. Used. 4 
margins. 
Thinned area 
on back. SG 
3. 2013 
certificate. 

 Price 

$2350 

  

O/S Price 

$2043.48 

 

16685 

 

     

FFQ Chalon. 
2d blue 
London 
print. Used 
(pmk just 
touches 
face). Four 
margins 
(one very 
close). SG 
2. 

 Price $875 

  

O/S Price 

$760.87 

 

36490 

 

     

FFQ 
Chalon. 6d 
pale blue. 
Perf 12½. 
Used (face 
clear). SG 
136. 

 Price $60 

  

O/S Price 

$52.17 

 

46032 

 

    

FFQ Chalon. 2d 
orange-
vermilion, perf 
10 x 12½ (Row 
18/8). Fine used. 
SG 130a. 

 Price 

$110 

  

O/S Price 

$95.65 

46033 

 

    

5/-. Fine used 
with corner 
Presentation 
bars. 
Reasonably 
well centred. 
CP C8a, SG 
186. 

 Price 

$575 

 

O/S Price 

$500 

 

16120 

 

    

2/-. Mint 
(regummed?). 
Centred to 
lower left. CP 
C7a, SG 185. 

 Price 

$450 

  

O/S Price 

$391.30 

 

16123 

 

     

½d Newspaper 
stamp on 
correct rate 
'Commercial 
Papers, 
unsealed Town 
Rate' cover (11 
NO 93). 

 Price 

$245 

  

O/S Price 

$213.04 

 

 

15611 

 

    

2½d perf 
10. 42 
used stamp 
with 
adverts. 
Unchecked. 
CP DA4e, 
SG 220e. 

 Price 

$525 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$456.52 

 

 

33059 

 

    

Second Side Face 
(adverts). 1d perf 
10. Used vertical 
pair with Sunlight 
and Cadbury 
adverts in green. 
Positions 123 and 
135. CP DA2j, SG 
218k. 

 Price $95 

 

  

O/S Price 

$82.61 

 

 

44471 

 

    

1898 2d 
Pembroke 
Peak (lake 
colour). 
UHM block 
of four. Perf 
tone spot. 
CP E5a, SG 
248. 

 Price 

$200 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$173.91 

 

 

29641 

 

     

1898 
Pictorial.  
4d Rose 
London 
print. Block 
of eight (7 
UHM). CP 
E11a SG 
252. 

 Price 

$425 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$369.57 

 

 

35860 

 

 
    

1898 
Pictorials. 
1/- reduced 
size. Plate 
proof block 
of four in 
black on 
wmk paper. 
No gum. 
Light tone 
spots. 

 Price 

$90 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$78.26 

 

 

22383 

 

     

1908 Pictorials. 6d 
large. Horiz. strip 
of 12 from bottom 
of sheet with full 
'NEW ZEALAND' 
letter wmk plus 3 
stamps with no 
wmk. Writing in 
selvedge. Gum 
tone spots. Very 
scarce as 
complete strip. 
High cat. value. 
CP E14e(W), SG 
312. 

 Price $685 

 

  

O/S Price 

$595.65 

 

 

35755 

 

 

     

1898 Pictorials. 
3d reduced 
size. Perf 14. 
Used (23 Sept 
1907) 
horizontal strip 
of three (one 
with crease). 
With the dot in 
the right hand 
margin. CP 
E10a, SG 375. 

 Price $210 

 

  

O/S Price 

$182.61 

 

 

42966 

 

     

1898 
Pictorials. 
5/- perf 
11, upright 
wmk. Fine 
used. 
Lower left 
centred. 
CP E21d, 
SG 317a. 

 Price $185 

 

  

O/S Price 

$160.87 

 

 

42969 

 

    

1d Universal. 
1906 Royle 
plate. Perf 11 
x 14 fine used. 
CP G10d, SG 
358. 

 Price 

$420 

  

O/S 

Price 

$365.22 

 

16111 

 

     

1d Universals. 
Royle plates. 
Plate number 
(R1) block of 
six. Hinged in 
top two stamps 
only (could be 
removed for a 
UHM block of 
four). CP G10a, 
SG 356. 

 Price 

$450 

 

  

O/S Price 

$391.30 

 

 

16241 

 

     

1d Universal 
Official. 
Booklet 
pane. Mint. 
Imperf at 
base. 
Position 9. 
Slightly mis-
cut. CP 
WO2a(Z). 

 Price 

$185 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$160.87 

 

 

16406 

 

     

1d Dominion. 
de la Rue 
Slot Machine 
pair with join 
(very 
scarce). 
LHM. 
Dispensing 
pin holes 
visible. Light 
gum tone. 
CP J1a(L), 
SG 405. 

 Price $350 

 

  

O/S Price 

$304.35 

 

11072 

 



     

1d Dominion. 
Plate proof in 
black. Double 
perfs at top. 
LHM on wmk 
paper. 

 Price 

$125 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$108.70 

 

 

44449 

 

     

KEVII 5d. 
Line perf 14. 
Deep red-
brown. 
UHM. 
Reasonably 
well centred. 
CP H5a, SG 
397. 

 Price 

$100 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$86.96 

 

 

45676 

 

     

KEVII. 
LHM set 
of ten. 

 Price $195 

 

  

O/S Price 

$169.57 

 

 

45928 

 

     

KEVII. Used 
set of ten 
(includes the 
1d Dominion). 

 Price 

$65 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$56.52 

 

 

17395 

 

     

KEVII. 3d two-
perf pair. LHM. 
Faint gum tone 
spot on one 
perf. CP H3e, 
SG 401a. 

 Price 

$450 

 

  

O/S Price 

$391.30 

 

 

16389 

 

     

KEVII 1/- 
Official. 
Mint single. 
Well 
centred. CP 
HO8b, SG 
O77. 

 Price 

$125 

 

 

O/S Price 

$108.70 

 

 

45667 

 

     

KEVII Officials. 
Set of six fine 
used. 

 Price $95 

 

  

O/S Price 

$82.61 

 

 

37623 

 

  
   

KGV Recess. 
1/- two perf 
pair. Used 
(period parcels 
pmk.). CP 
K12c, SG 
430d. 

 Price $425 

 

  

O/S Price 

$369.57 

 

 

25883 

 

     

KGV Recess 
8d blue. 
Fine used 
(?? March 
??) two-perf 
pair. Right 
centred. CP 
K10c, SG 
427b. 

 Price $375 

 

  

O/S Price 

$326.09 

 

 

45964 

 

    

KGV Recess 
Official. 6d 
perf 14 x 
13¼. FU 
plate No (22) 
block of 4 
(18 Feb 19). 
Missing left 
selvedge. 
Centred 
slightly to top 
left. CP 
KO8a, SG 
O102. 

 Price 

$775 

 

  

O/S Price 

$673.91 

 

34035 

 

     

KGV 
Recess. 
Fine used 
set of six. 

 Price 

$300 

 

  

O/S Price 

$260.87 

 

 

19250 

 

     

KGV. 2d 
fine used 
(1925) 
with litho 
wmk. Left 
centred. 
CP K18c, 
SG 445. 

 Price 

$130 

 

  

O/S Price 

$113.04 

 

21184 

 

 

    

KGV 
surface 
print. 2d 
(Cowan 
perf 14). 
LHM pair 
imperf at 
top. CP 
K18e(Y), 
SG 448b. 

 Price 

$225 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$195.65 

 

 

12764 

 

     

KGV 3d 
Official 
perf 14 x 
15. UHM 
with 
misplaced 
overprint. 

 Price 

$100 

 

O/S 

Price 

$86.96 

 

16380 

 

     

KGV 
surface 
print 
Officials. 
2d 
yellow 
(perf 
14) on 
cover. A 
scarce 
stamp 
on 
cover. 

 Price 

$45 

 

  

O/S Price 

$39.13 

 

 

12776 

 

    

KGV surface 
print Officials. 
2d yellow 
(perf 14) pair 
on reg cover 
(4 Jan 1939) 
to New 
Guinea. 
Correct 3d reg 
+ 1d rate. A 
scarce stamp 
on cover. 
Small stain 
above left 
stamp.  

 Price 

$125 

 

  

O/S Price 

$108.70 

 

 

40240 

 

     

KGV 2/- 
Admiral. 
Jones 
paper. 
UHM with 
inv wmk. 
Slightly 
centred 
towards 
the top. 
CP 
K20a(Z), 
SG 466w. 

 Price 

$350 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$304.35 

 

33768 

 

     

KGV 1d Field 
Marshall 
(Cowan perf 
14). 
UHM/LHM 
strip of four 
from coil 
vending 
machine. 
Faint gum 
tones. Very 
scarce. CP 
KO15a(S), 
SG 468. 

 Price 

$175 

 

  

O/S Price 

$152.17 

 

 

11201 

 

 



     

1935 3/- 
perf 14¼ x 
13½. UHM 
plate block 
of four. CP 
L14g, SG 
590c. 

 Price $200 

 

  

O/S Price 

$173.91 

 

 

13199 

 

  
   

1935 2/-. 
Perf 13-14 x 
13½ (single 
wmk.). LHM 
with 'Coqk' 
flaw. CP 
L13a(W), SG 
568a. 

 Price 

$250 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$217.39 

 

 

16591 

 

    

1935 4d. 
Line perf 
14. 
UHM/VLH
M block 
of four. 
Well 
centred. 
Two light 
buckles. 
Scarce. 
Cat 
$1,200. 
CP L7c, 
SG 583c. 

 Price 

$395 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$343.48 

 

 

37555 

 

  
   

1935 2d 
Official. 
Line perf 
14. 
Unused 
(no 
gum) 
block of 
16. CP 
LO4c, SG 
O123c. 

 Price 

$250 

 

  

O/S Price 

$217.39 

 

 

13232 

 

     

KGVI. 1½d 
scarlet. UHM 
single. 
Overprinted 
'Muestra' 
(Specimen) 
by a member 
country of 
the UPU. 

 Price 

$195 

 

  

O/S Price 

$169.57 

 

 

15378 

 

     

KGVI. 1d 
green (fine 
vert. mesh). 
UHM/LHM 
block of four 
with part 
offset of 
design on 
gum. CP 
M2c, SG 606. 

 Price 

$115 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$100 

 

29680 

 

 

     

KGVI 2d 
plus 2d 
Health on 
1952 cover 
to 
Honduras. 

 Price $60 

 

O/S Price 

$52.17 

 

29683 

 

     

KGVI 1½d 
chocolate 
Official. 
UHM/LHM 
plate block 
of four 
(plate 21 
in left 
hand 
selvedge)C
P MO4a, 
SG O138. 

 Price $475 

 

  

O/S Price 

$413.04 

 

 

17644 

 

 
    

QEII. 3d 
(stars). LHM 
coil pair (Die 
1a and Die 
1b, number 
reading 
downwards). 
CP NC1(g). 

 Price $40 

 

  

O/S Price 

$34.78 

 

42937 

 

     

QEII. 8d 
('stars'). UHM 
pair attached 
to coil end 
paper dated 14 
Apr 1954. 

 Price $40 

 

  

O/S Price 

$34.78 

 

 

42940 

 

 
    

QEII. 3d 
(stars). 
UHM/LHM coil 
pairs. 2d, 3d, 
4d, 6d, 8d and 
1/-. 

 Price 

$22 

 

O/S 

Price 

$19.13 

 

42943 

 

     

1960 
Definitives. 
1/3d. Fine 
used with 
sideways inv 
wmk. Well 
centred. 
Lower right 
perf fault. CP 
O13a(Y), SG 
792w. 

 Price 

$160 

 

O/S 

Price 

$139.1

3 

 

45730 

 

     

1960 
Definitives. 
2½d. UHM 
block of six 
(plate 
numbers in 
selvedge) 
with 
double 
perfs. CP 
O4a, SG 
784. 

 Price 

$325 

 

  

O/S Price 

$282.61 

 

 

46391 

 

     

1960 
Definitives. 
2½d. 
UHM/LHM 
block of six 
with large 
green and 
brown colour 
shifts. CP 
O4a, SG 784. 

 Price 

$290 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$252.17 

 

 

28555 

 

     

1960 
Definitives4d 
Chalky. 
Unused. Well 
centred. CP 
O6b, SG 
786d. 

 Price 

$500 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$434.78 

 

 

29578 

 

     

1967 
Def’s. $2 
magenta 
in UHM 
plate block 
of ten. 

 Price 

$225 

 

  

O/S Price 

$195.65 

 

 

29582 

 

     

1967 
Definitives. 
4¢ Coil start 
paper. 
Rolling date 
MAR 1968. 
UHM. CP 
ODC6. 

 Price $20 

 

  

O/S Price 

$17.39 

 

 

45993 

 

     

1967 Definitives. 
3¢ Coil start 
paper. CP ODC5. 

 Price $20 

 

  

O/S Price 

$17.39 

 

 

45994 

 



     

1967 Definitives. 
20¢ Coil start 
paper. CP ODC13. 

 Price $55 

 

  

O/S Price 

$47.83 

 

 

45995 

 

    

1968 Definitives. 
10¢ Coil start 
and end papers. 
CP ODC22. 

 Price $45 

 

  

O/S Price 

$39.13 

 

 

46000 

 

     

1970 Definitives. 
10¢ (no wmk.). 
UHM with 
misplaced 
perforations 
resulting in two 
lines at top and 
none at the 
bottom. With 
normal. Gum 
tone. CP 
P12b(P). 

 Price $75 

 

  

O/S Price 

$65.22 

 

 

27347 

 

 
    

1970 7½¢ wmk. 
UHM plate block 
of ten (plate 
1B1B1B1B). CP 
P10a, SG 923. 

 Price $24 

 

  

O/S Price 

$20.87 

 

 

40180 

 

     

1970 8¢ wmk. 
UHM plate 
block of ten 
(plate 
1A1A1A1A). CP 
P11a, SG 924. 

 Price 

$10 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$8.70 

 

 

40182 

 

     

1970 8¢ wmk. 
UHM plate 
block of ten 
(plate 
1B1B1B1B). CP 
P11a, SG 924. 

 Price 

$10 

 

  

O/S Price 

$8.70 

 

 

40183 

 

     

1991 45¢ 
Rock Wren 
self-adhesive. 
UHM block of 
32. Includes 
one example 
of the 'Extra 
Claw' variety 
(Cat $180). 
CP 
PC16b(ii)(X)., 
SG 1589a 

 Price 

$65 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$56.52 

 

 

44227 

 

 
    

1906 
Christchurch 
Exhibition. 
Mint set. 
Small tone on 
6d value. 

 Price 

$275 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$239.13 

 

 

11651 

 

     

1913 
Auckland 
Exhibition. 
Used set. 

 Price 

$850 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$739.13 

 

 

11653 

 

     

1906 
Christchurch 
Exhibition. 
½d mint in 
gutter pair. 
Scarce. 

 Price $225 

 

  

O/S Price 

$195.65 

 

 

11667 

 

 
    

1906 
Christchurch 
Exhibition. 
UHM/Mint 
set of four in 
vertical pairs. 
CP S1a/4a, 
SG 370/373. 

 Price 

$1250 

 

  

O/S Price 

$1086.96 

 

 

11672 

 

     

1988 $1 
Philately 
Centenary 
mini-sheet. 
Overprinted 
in red for 
Sydpex 88 
stampshow 
plus the 
Crippled 
Children 
Society. 

 Price 

$35 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$30.43 

 

 

11754 

 

     

1980 
Anniversary of 
1st NZ stamps. 
UHM strip of 
three with 
double print of 
red, blue and 
green. Unlisted. 

 Price $275 

 

  

O/S Price 

$239.13 

 

 

15372 

 

     

1969 3¢ 
Law 
Society. 
VLHM 
block of 
four with 
double 
print of 
the blue. 
CP 
115a(Z), 
SG 894. 

 Price $1400 

 

  

O/S Price 

$1217.39 

 

 

19236 

 

     

1977 10¢ AA 
Commemorat
ive with 
major 10mm 
grey colour 
shift. UHM 
block of four. 
CP S218a(Y), 
SG 1135. 

 Price 

$595 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$517.39 

 

 

39998 

 

 

     

2009 
International 
Polar Year 
(Antarctic) 
mini-sheet 
overprinted (in 
silver) for the 
2011 
Centenary 
Stamp 
Exhibition 
('CPS100'). 
UHM. Scarce. 

 Price 

$12 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$10.43 

 

 

15365 

 

 

     

2020 
NZ2020 
$5.20 mini-
sheet. UHM. 
The silver 
metallic 
surfacing 
creates a 
poor 
scanned 
image. 

 Price 

$15 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$13.04 

 

 

46652 

 

 



     

Christmas. 
1995 mini-
sheet. UHM. 
This was 
issued in a 
limited edition 
folder along 
with four $10 
phonecards. 
Scarce. 

 Price 

$175 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$152.17 

 

 

44447 

 

     

Christmas. 
2003 40¢. 
Fine used 
with 
missing 
black fern. 
With 
normal 
gummed 
stamp 
showing 
the fern.  

 Price 

$300 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$260.87 

 

 

27324 

 

 

     

1986 $3, 
30¢ Kakapo 
booklet. 
Sheet value 
in selvedge. 
CP W20a, 
SG SB41. 

 Price 

$25 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$21.74 

 

 

12096 

 

 

     

1987 $4.40, 
40¢ Blue 
Duck 
booklet with 
Capex logo. 
CP W22b, 
SG SB44a. 

 Price 

$45 

 

  

O/S Price 

$39.13 

 

 

12104 

 

 

    

1981 Life 
Insurance. 
Over 100 
pieces (mail 
tags, part 
envelopes 
etc) with 
stamps 
tied. 
Several 100 
stamps in 
total. 

 Price 

$195 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$169.57 

 

 

26737 

 

 

    

1899 
postage 
dues. 3d 
UHM 
block of 
four. CP 
Y7a, SG 
D12. 

 Price 

$135 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$117.39 

 

 

11587 

 

 

     

1899. Mint 
set of 11. CP 
Y1a/14a, SG 
D1/D16. 

 Price 

$875 

 

  

O/S Price 

$760.87 

 

 

18984 

 

 

    

1899 
Postage 
Due. 5d. 
LHM. CP 
Y9a, SG 
D6. 

 Price 

$45 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$39.13 

 

 

40253 

 

 

    

1899 
Postage 
Dues. 
Stampless 
1900 
(March 
28) cover 
from the 
Boer War 
to New 
Zealand. 
2d Due 
tied. With 
full 
details. 
B/S 
Dunedin 
(2 May). 

 Price 

$475 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$413.04 

 

 

32083 

 

 

    

1899 
Postage 
Dues. 
Stampless 
cover 
from the 
Boer War 
to New 
Zealand. 
Posted 
Harrismith 
(5 March 
1902). 1d 
Dues 
affixed. 
With full 
details. 
Cover had 
jammed 
in the 
pmking 
machine 
(see top 
left). 

 Price 

$475 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$413.04 

 

 

32088 

 

 

     

7/6d 
Cowan 
Arms. 
Fine 
postally 
used. 
CP 
Z36a, 
SG 
F152. 

 Price 

$150 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$130.43 

 

 

10597 

 

    

1931 
Arms. 
5/- 
Official 
Vertical 
O/P. 
Fine 
used 
(22 
March 
1938) 
block 
of four. 
A rare 
block. 
CP 
ZO33a, 
SG 
O113. 

 Price 

$2995 

 

  

O/S Price 

$2604.35 

 

 

34028 

 

    

1931 
Arms. 5/- 
Official. 
Vertical 
O/P. 
(Scarce) 
Mint. 
Light 
mark in 
RHS 
about ¾ 
the way 
up. CP 
ZO33a, 
SG O113. 

 Price 

$340 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$295.65 

 

 

19255 

 

     

5/- Arms plus 
2/- (damaged), 
1/- and 2d pair 
KGVI. All 
Officials on 
parcel tag 
(1949). 

 Price 

$130 

 

  

O/S Price 

$113.04 

 

 

14944 

 

    

1940 
3/6d on 
3/6d 
Arms 
(Sans 
serifs). 
UHM. 
Slightly 
top left 
centred. 
CP Z53d, 
SG F213. 

 Price 

$65 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$56.52 

 

 

38933 

 

 



     

1940 5/6d 
on 5/6d 
Arms. 
Single 
wmk. 
UHM. With 
sheet 
serial 
number in 
top 
selvedge. 
Centred 
slightly 
low. CP 
Z54a, SG 
F188. 

 Price 

$220 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$191.30 

 

 

36530 

 

 

    

1939 
Surcharged 
Arms. 
£500 on 
£500. 
Punched. 
Well 
centred. 

 Price 

$80 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$69.57 

 

 

26837 

 

 

    

Express 
Fernleaves 
(perf 14 x 
14½) plus 
pair 1d 
1935 Air 
on cover. 
Posted 
Blenheim 
(1938) to 
Waitara 
(B/S). 

 Price 

$275 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$239.13 

 

 

22499 

 

 

     

Express. 
6d Car on 
First Day 
Cover 
(date very 
faint). 16 
Aug 1939. 
CP U2a, 
SG E6. 

 Price 

$75 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$65.22 

 

 

40264 

 

 

     

Antarctic 
cinderella. 
2001 
Anniversary 
of the arrival 
in Lyttelton 
of Scott's 
NAE 
Expedition. 
The four 
perforated 
labels tied on 
individual 
illustrated 
covers. 

 Price 

$22 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$19.13 

 

 

43996 

 

 

     

1947 'Prevent 
Forest Fires' 
cinderellas. UHM 
set of five in strip. 
Heslop M11. 

 Price $45 

 

  

O/S Price 

$39.13 

 

 

14843 

 

 

     

Postcard 
(crease) 
franked with 
'Wales' 1d 
meter. Tied 
with Dunedin 
squared 
circle CDS (7 
Oct 1904). 
Otahuhu 
arrival CDS 
(11 Oct). 
Hawkins A5 
(Cat 
US$1,500). 
Very scarce. 

 Price 

$400 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$347.83 

 

 

19647 

 

 

     

Two Ceylon 
postcards to 
NZ with boxed 
"N.Z. Military 
Post 
Office/Expediti
onary Force" 
cachet (date 
has been cut 
out). Thought 
to be from 
HMNZT Tahiti. 

 Price 

$195 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$169.57 

 

 

22485 

 

 

     

New 
Zealand/Austra
lia. Seven 
unused airmail 
covers from 
the 1930/40s. 
The largest 
one has a 
crease and 
small tear. 

 Price 

$25 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$21.74 

 

 

37851 

 

 

    

1931 (27 
March). 
Auckland - 
Kaitaia. 
Pilot (FD 
Mill) 
signed. 
Three line 
cachet. 
Stapleton 
#45a. 

 Price 

$80 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$69.57 

 

 

24034 

 

 

    

1932 
provisional 
stationery 
postcard. 
Samuel 
AC.19a. 
Blue 
overprint. 
Unused. 

 Price 

$24 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$20.87 

 

 

29259 

 

 

    

1886 1d + 
1d 
Stationery 
Reply 
card. Both 
parts 
unused 
and 
hinged 
together. 
Samuel 
AU.1a. 

 Price 

$40 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$34.78 

 

 

29212 

 

 

    

QEII 
Registered 
Postal 
Stationery. 
Samuel 
EF.13a. 
Used 
(June 
1967). 

 Price 

$40 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$34.78 

 

 

46649 

 

 

    

1931 
Registered 
Stationery 
Envelope. 
Samuel 
EC.10a. 
Unused. 
Scarce. 

 Price 

$175 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$152.17 

 

 

29173 

 

 

    

1936 
Registered 
Stationery 
Envelope. 
Samuel 
ED.1a. 
Used (24 
Feb 1938). 

 Price 

$40 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$34.78 

 

 

29186 

 

 



    

KGV 
Stationery 
Envelope. 
Overprint 
omitted. 
Samuel 
CD.22a 
(variety). 
Unused. 
Very 
scarce. 

 Price 

$600 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$521.74 

 

 

29228 

 

 

    

1967 
Stationery 
Envelope 
for the 
National 
Philatelic 
Exhibition 
(1967). 
Used at the 
exhibition. 
Samuel 
CF.9b. 

 Price 

$45 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$39.13 

 

 

39448 

 

 

    

Department 
of Education 
QEII 
Stationery 
postcards 
(650+). Bulk 
used and 
unused 
collection 
with many 
duplicates. 
Noted are: 
AX.19a (x 
15); 18b (x 
50); 18a (x 
10); 16b (x 
20 unused); 
21a (x 12 
unused). Big 
range of 
pmks. 

 Price 

$450 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$391.30 

 

 

47428 

 

 

    

Private 
Stationery 
Envelopes. 
Dept. of 
Education. 
2½d + 
"Additional 
Postage 
½d" QEII. 
Used. 
Samuel 
CX.18b. 

 Price 

$50 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$43.48 

 

 

29341 

 

 

    

Private 
Stationery 
Envelopes. 
Dept. of 
Education. 
2½d QEII. 
Unused. 
Light tone 
on left 
hand side. 
Samuel 
CX.16b. 

 Price 

$120 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$104.35 

 

 

29342 

 

 

    

Private 
Stationery 
Envelopes. 
Dept. of 
Education. 
2d QEII 
(horizontally 
laid paper). 
Unused. 
Samuel 
CX.13a. 

 Price 

$95 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$82.61 

 

 

29345 

 

 

    

Private 
Stationery 
Envelopes. 
Dept. of 
Education. 
3¢ QEII. 
Unused. 
Samuel 
CX.22a. 

 Price 

$18 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$15.65 

 

 

29352 

 

 

    

Private 
Stationery 
Envelopes. 
Dept. of 
Education. 
2½d + 
"Additional 
Postage 
½d" QEII. 
Used (8 
Feb 
1968). 
Samuel 
CX.18a. 

 Price 

$45 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$39.13 

 

 

29365 

 

 

    

Private 
Stationery 
Envelopes. 
Dept. of 
Education. 
2d on 1d. 
Unused. 
Samuel 
CX.11b. 

 Price 

$525 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$456.52 

 

 

29371 

 

 

    

QEII 
10¢ + 
4¢. 
'1979 
Year of 
the 
Child'. 
Unused. 
Samuel 
CW.54a. 

 Price 

$40 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$34.78 

 

 

39449 

 

 

     

1979 Air 
Mail 12¢ 
stationery 
cover. 
Stirling & 
Co Ltd. 
Unused. 
Samuel 
DW.3a. 

 Price 

$30 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$26.09 

 

 

40001 

 

 

     

1957 Private 
Stationery 
Envelope for 
Hays Ltd. 2d 
green die. 
164 x 92. 
Unused. 
Samuel 
CW.24a. 

 Price 

$30 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$26.09 

 

 

46604 

 

 

    

1965 
Private 
Stationery 
Envelopes 
for 
Suckling 
Bros Ltd. 
(with 
return 
address). 
Ten used. 
Samuel 
CW.34a. 
All with 
the usual 
wrinkles. 

 Price 

$75 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$65.22 

 

 

47325 

 

 

     

QEII Private 
Postal 
Stationery. 1980 
14¢ 'World 
Ploughing 
Championships'. 
Set of four 
covers used on 
relevant days. 
Samuel 
CW.57a/57d. 

 Price 

$32 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$27.83 

 

 

30325 

 

 



    

QEII 
Registered 
Private Postal 
Stationery. 
1980 99¢ 
'World 
Ploughing 
Championships 
Set of four 
covers used 
on relevant 
days. Samuel 
EW.4a/4d. 

 Price 

$45 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$39.13 

 

 

30326 

 

 

    

1965 
Private 
Stationery 
Envelopes 
for Crown 
Crystal 
Glass Ltd. 
Unused. 
None of the 
usual 
wrinkles. 
Samuel 
CW.33a. 

 Price 

$40 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$34.78 

 

 

47323 

 

 

    

2018 
Aircraft of 
Ross 
Dependency 
(Antarctica). 
Special 
'Limited 
Edition' 
mini-sheet. 
UHM. Not 
generally 
available 
(different to 
the 
standard 
Post Office 
issue mini-
sheet). 

 Price 

$175 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$152.17 

 

 

42972 

 

 

    

Operation 
Deep 
Freeze 
Antarctica 
decal 
cinderella 
label. 9th 
Troop 
Carrier. 
Unused. 

 Price 

$15 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$13.04 

 

 

40278 

 

 

     

Cinderella label. 
1891 Tierra Del 
Fuego. Local 
stamp (for mail 
to the 
mainland). UHM 
strip of four. 

 Price $175 

 

  

O/S Price 

$152.17 

 

 

36101 

 

 

    

Austalian 
Antarctic 
AAT. Set of 
three 
covers, 
each with 
different 
coins 
(Mawson, 
penguin 
and 
crabeater 
seal). 
Antarctic 
Festival 
O/P 
(cancelled 
due to the 
virus). Only 
100 sets 
produced. 
Plus replica 
card. All 
with 
matching 
numbers. 

 Price 

$225 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$195.65 

 

 

46910 

 

 

     

British 
Antarctic 
Territory 
(BAT). 1977 
Whales. LHM 
set of four. 
SG 79/82. 

 Price 

$20 

 

  

O/S Price 

$17.39 

 

 

15516 

 

 

    

TAAF, 
French 
Antarctic 
Territory. 
1968 30f 
Dumont 
D'Urville. 
UHM. SG 
44. Scarce. 

 Price 

$130 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$113.04 

 

 

14683 

 

 

    

TAAF, 
French 
Antarctic 
Territory. 
1960 25f 
LHM. 
Scarce. 
SG 14. 

 Price 

$80 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$69.57 

 

 

14685 

 

 

     

TAAF, 
French 
Antarctic 
Territory. 
1963 8f 
Elephant 
Seals in 
Combat. 
Five UHM 
colour trial 
strips of 
five in full 
sheet. 
Very 
scarce 
and 
superb. 
SG 27. 

 Price 

$2750 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$2391.30 

 

 

32814 

 

 

    

TAAF, 
French 
Antarctic 
Territory. 
2004 4€ 
Krill. UHM. 
SG 526. 

 Price 

$17 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$14.78 

 

 

45009 

 

 

     

TAAF, 
French 
Antarctic 
Territory. 
2008 4.90€ 
Ship and 
Robot. 
UHM. SG 
608. 

 Price 

$20 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$17.39 

 

 

45035 

 

 

     

TAAF, French 
Antarctic 
Territory. 2008 
4.50€. UHM. 
SG 610. 

 Price $19 

 

  

O/S Price 

$16.52 

 

 

45038 

 

 

     

TAAF, French 
Antarctic 
Territory. 1997 
29.20f Poa 
Kerguelensis. 
UHM. SG 373. 

 Price 

$19 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$16.52 

 

 

45137 

 

    

TAAF, 
French 
Antarctic 
Territory. 
1987 4.80f 
Macaroni 
Penguins. 
UHM. SG 
226. 

 Price 

$7.50 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$6.52 

 

 

45222 

 



 

    

TAAF, French 
Antarctic 
Territory. 
1999 
'PhilexFrance 
99' stamp 
Exhibition. 
UHM mini-
sheet. SG 
MS418. 

 Price 

$20 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$17.39 

 

 

45326 

 

 

    

TAAF, 
French 
Antarctic 
Territory. 
2015 4.30f 
Antarctic 
Tern. 
UHM. SG 
749. 

 Price 

$38 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$33.04 

 

 

45273 

 

 

     

Advertising 
card for 
'Grape-Nuts' 
endorsed by 
Admiral Byrd. 

 Price 

$40 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$34.78 

 

 

40266 

 

 

     

Advertising 
postcard for 
Byrd's book 
'Little 
America'. 
Order Blank 
on back. 

 Price 

$40 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$34.78 

 

 

40267 

 

 

     

Byrd I 
Antarctic 
Expedition 
cover 
cancelled 
with 'SS 
Eleanor 
Bolling, JUN 
26 1930' 
HC. Triple 
ring BAE 
Biplane 
cachet with 
S.S. Eleanor 
Boling text. 

 Price 

$70 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$60.87 

 

 

40275 

 

 

    

Australia. 
1999 
'Australia 
99' mini-
sheets. Set 
of two 
perforated. 
UHM. Both 
with the 
A99 perfin 
near the 
LHS. SG 
1852. 

 Price 

$18 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$15.65 

 

 

40233 

 

 

    

Australia. 
2008 
$16.95 
Prestige 
Booklet. 
'Waterfalls 
Australia'. 
SG SP157. 

 Price 

$27 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$23.48 

 

 

35417 

 

 

    

Australia. 
2008 
$11.95 
Prestige 
Booklet. 
'Waterfalls 
Australia'. 
SG SP156. 

 Price 

$19 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$16.52 

 

 

35418 

 

 

     

Australia 
Airmail 
Cinderella. 
1959 
QANTAS 
'707 Jets' 
self-
adhesive 
label. 
UHM 
corner 
block of 
four. 
Frommer 
103a. 

 Price 

$85 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$73.91 

 

 

37689 

 

 

     

Australia Airmail 
Cinderella. 1940 
QANTAS booklet, 
complete with 
the three panes 
of eight labels. A 
few small tone 
spots. Very 
scarce in 
complete 
booklet. 
Frommer 56c. 

 Price $650 

 

  

O/S Price 

$565.22 

 

 

37691 

 

 

     

Australia 
Airmail 
Cinderella. 
1941 
QANTAS 
"Brisbane 
- Darwin 
Air 
Service" 
label. 
UHM strip 
of five. 
Frommer 
57b. 

 Price 

$210 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$182.61 

 

 

37705 

 

 

     

Australia 
airmail 
cinderella. 1931 
QANTAS 
('North 
Queensland') 
label. Mint. 
Frommer 36a. 

 Price 

$20 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$17.39 

 

 

37775 

 

 

     

Australia 
Airways 
Cinderella. 
MacRobertson 
Miller Aviation 
(Perth) 
baggage label 
(128mm x 
88mm). UHM. 

 Price 

$30 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$26.09 

 

 

37791 

 

 

    

Australia 
airways 
cinderella. 
"Australian 
National 
Airways 
Pty Ltd" 
baggage 
label. 
Shows 
'Douglas 
Royal Mail' 
plane. 
LHM. 
Small 
surface 
scuff. 

 Price 

$25 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$21.74 

 

 

37820 

 

 

     

Australia 
airways 
cinderella. 
QANTAS 
freight label. 
Shows flying 
boat logo. 
UHM. 

 Price 

$20 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$17.39 

 

 

37826 

 

 



     

St. Kitts & 
Nevis. 4d 
orange. 
Mint. 
Reasonably 
well centred. 
SG 18. 

 Price 

$130 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$113.04 

 

 

44749 

 

 

     

Ceylon (Sri 
Lanka). 
1938 50¢ 
KGVI (perf 
13 x 11½). 
LHM. Top 
centred. 
Tropical 
gum tone 
(as most 
have). SG 
394. 

 Price 

$75 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$65.22 

 

 

29528 

 

 

     

Ceylon 
(Sri 
Lanka). 
1938 50¢ 
KGVI (perf 
13½). 
VLHM. 
Well 
centred. 
SG 394b. 

 Price 

$15 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$13.04 

 

 

29529 

 

 

    

Ceylon 
(Sri 
Lanka). 
1938 50¢ 
KGVI 
(perf 14 
line). 
LHM. Well 
centred. 
Tropical 
gum tone 
(as most 
have). SG 
394c. 

 Price 

$60 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$52.17 

 

 

29530 

 

 

    

Ceylon (Sri 
Lanka). 
1938 R1 
KGVI 
(Sideways 
wmk.). 
LHM. Well 
centred. 
SG 395. 

 Price 

$15 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$13.04 

 

 

29531 

 

 

     

Ceylon (Sri 
Lanka). 1938 R1 
KGVI. Two mint 
copies with both 
wmks. SG 
395/395a. 

 Price $20 

 

  

O/S Price 

$17.39 

 

 

29532 

 

 

  
   

Ceylon 
(Sri 
Lanka). 
1938 R2 
KGVI. 
Two 
VLHM 
copies, 
each 
with a 
distinctly 
different 
carmine 
shade. 
SG 340.. 

 Price 

$25 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$21.74 

 

 

29533 

 

 

    

Great 
Britain. 149 
stamps 
with 
security 
overprints 
(like a 
perfin). 
Some 
duplications 
but also a 
great 
variety. 

 Price 

$765 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$665.22 

 

 

32099 

 

 

    

Hong 
Kong. 1941 
Occupation 
Centenary. 
Mint set of 
four. SG 
163/168. 

 Price 

$65 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$56.52 

 

 

42884 

 

 

    

Hong 
Kong. 
1938. 
KGVI 
30¢ perf 
14. 
VLHM. 
SG 151. 

 Price 

$125 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$108.70 

 

 

42886 

 

 

    

Hong 
Kong. 
1948. 
KGVI $1 
orange 
and light 
green 
(chalky 
paper). 
LHM. 
Slightly 
top 
centred. 
SG 
156b. 

 Price 

$35 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$30.43 

 

 

42891 

 

 

    

Hong 
Kong. 
1938. 
KGVI $5 
lilac and 
scarlet. 
LHM. 
Toned 
gum. Well 
centred. 
SG 159. 

 Price 

$20 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$17.39 

 

 

42893 

 

 

     

Hong 
Kong. 
1948. 
KGVI 20¢ 
scarlet-
vermilion 
UHM. 
Slightly left 
centred. 
SG 148. 

 Price 

$15 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$13.04 

 

 

42897 

 

 

     

Hong 
Kong. 
1951. 
KGVI 20¢ 
rose-red. 
UHM. 
Slightly 
centred 
low. SG 
148a. 

 Price 

$22 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$19.13 

 

 

42898 

 

 

     

Hong Kong. 
1938. KGVI 
50¢ 
(ordinary 
paper) perf 
14. LHM. 
Reasonably 
centred. SG 
153. 

 Price 

$40 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$34.78 

 

 

42903 

 

 

    

Mauritius. 
1858 6d 
vermilion. 
Unused. 
Four good 
margins. 
SG 28. 

 Price 

$55 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$47.83 

 

 

44744 

 

 

     

Seychelles
1938-49 
KGVI. 
UHM/Mint 
set of 25 
on chalky 
paper. 
75¢ slate-
lilac has 
the brown 
gum. SG 
135/149. 

 Price 

$395 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$343.48 

 

 

20774 

 

 



    

New 
Caledonia 
1892. 
30¢ with 
diagonal 
overprint. 
Mint 
(heavy 
hinge). 
Lower 
left 
centred. 
SG 26. 

 Price 

$50 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$43.48 

 

 

38584 

 

 

    

New 
Caledonia 
1967. 
Butterflies 
UHM/LHM 
set of 
seven. SG 
430/436. 

 Price 

$42 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$36.52 

 

 

38586 

 

 

    

Pitcairn 
Islands 
1949 
UPU. 
Fine used 
set of 
four in 
blocks of 
four. SG 
13/16. 

 Price 

$50 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$43.48 

 

 

29553 

 

 

     

Pitcairn 
Islands. 
1940 
KGVI. 
VLHM set 
of ten. SG 
1/10. 

 Price 

$60 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$52.17 

 

 

29557 

 

 

    

France. 
1849/50. 
40¢ 
orange. 
Used. 
Four 
margins 
(three 
large). 
YV 5. 

 Price 

$350 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$304.35 

 

 

18200 

 

 

     

East Germany. 
1951 Friendship 
with China. Mint 
set of three. 
12pf has a small 
thin and the 
50pf has a small 
tone. SG E43/45. 

 Price 

$150 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$130.43 

 

 

36066 

 

 

     

Vatican. 
1935 Int. 
Juridical 
Congress. 
LHM set 
of six. SG 
41/46. 

 Price 

$175 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$152.17 

 

 

33417 

 

 

     

Italy. 1949 
Roman 
Republic 
Centenary 
LHM. SG 
726. 

 Price 

$275 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$239.13 

 

 

25793 

 

 

     

Italy. 
1948 
Centenary 
of the 
1848 
Revolution 
Mint set of 
12. SG 
706/717. 

 Price 

$225 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$195.65 

 

 

25797 

 

 

    

Japan. 1946 
censored 
(Allied 
Occupation) 
cover to New 
Zealand. 
Opened by 
censor CCD 
5829 
(Wakayama, 
Japan). 

 Price 

$35 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$30.43 

 

 

46018 

 

 

    

Japan. 
Collection 
of 40 
Japanese 
maritime 
covers. 
Posted on 
Board, 
Packetbot 
etc. 

 Price 

$60 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$52.17 

 

 

46012 

 

 

    

Monaco. 
1980 
Paintings. 
Fine used 
set of two. 
SG 
1460/1461. 

 Price 

$6 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$5.22 

 

 

38477 

 

 

    

Monaco. 
1958 27th 
Monte 
Carlo 
Rally. 
LHM. SG 
597. 

 Price 

$10 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$8.70 

 

 

38485 

 

 

     

Monaco. 1960 
Postage Dues. 
Fine used set of 
eight. SG 
D698/D705. 

 Price $8 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$6.96 

 

 

38487 

 

 

    

Monaco. 
1964 Aerial 
Rally 
Anniversary. 
Fine used set 
of 16. SG 
787/802. 

 Price 

$20 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$17.39 

 

 

38490 

 

 

    

Monaco. 
1977 75th 
Anniversary 
of 'La 
Carriere 
d'un 
Navigateur' 
Fine used 
set of nine. 
SG 
1285/1293. 

 Price 

$12 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$10.43 

 

 

38504 

 

 



    

Monaco. 
1885 1¢ 
olive. 
Fine 
used. 
SG 1. 

 Price 

$15 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$13.04 

 

 

38549 

 

 

     

Monaco. 1947 
Prince Louis II. 
Mint set of 
three in strip. 
SG 336a. 

 Price $14 

 

  

O/S Price 

$12.17 

 

 

38554 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
    

USA 
Antarctic. 
1934 
National 
Stamp 
Exhibition 
'Byrd' 
imperf 
block of 
six. A 
couple of 
small tone 
spots. 
Unused. 
SG MS734. 

 Price 

$20 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$17.39 

 

 

40291 

 

 

     

Five USA Arctic 
(1950s/60s) 
covers, six page 
letter plus nine 
Press/Magazine 
clippings. 

 Price 

$25 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$21.74 

 

 

39816 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

    

1912 
Charles 
Dickens 
cinderella 
label. 
UHM 
(scarce as 
such). 

 Price 

$60 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$52.17 

 

 

31343 

 

    

Burma. 
Japanese 
Occupation. 
1942 8a 
overprinted 
"Yon Thon" 
(Office 
Use) official 
stamp. 
5mm base 
of the 
peacock 
overprint. 
LHM. SG 
J44. 

 Price 

$90 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$78.26 

 

 

34406 

 

    

Luxembourg. 
1859 25¢ 
brown. Four 
margins. 
Used. Small 
tone. SG 
12.. 

 Price 

$220 

 

  

O/S 

Price 

$191.3

0 

 

 

37119 

 

 

 

 

Paul and Elaine (above) would like to send you all their best wishes 

and hope that you are all staying safe in this time of the pandemic. 

 

They have been receiving phone calls, letters and emails from clients 

all over the world saying how they are surviving at this time. 

Please stay safe and hopefully, we all will overcome it. 


